Metro EDGE BoardLink Expectations Agreement

Metro EDGE Expectations

- Metro EDGE YP candidate must be a Metro EDGE member and in good standing
- Metro EDGE YP candidate will reflect and uphold <u>Metro EDGE's mission, vision, and values</u> while serving on the **[organization]** board
- Metro EDGE YP will complete EDGE BoardLink application and meet with leadership prior to board interview
- Metro EDGE YP candidate will meet with a representative of the **[organization]** board to understand and agree on the board's terms, including financial responsibilities, term limits, and bylaws
- As needed, Metro EDGE's leadership and **[organization]** leadership will meet to ensure the dedicated EDGE YP seat aids in the board's success and helps the EDGE YP develop professional skills, relationships, and opportunities

Partner Organization Expectations

- Dedicate one (1) EDGE YP seat on the organization's board for a minimum of two (2) year term, with one (1) year review to ensure expectations are being met
- Work in concert with Metro EDGE leadership to approve vetted candidate applicant to board position
- Provide EDGE YP seat with board responsibilities and voting rights
- Any changes to board governance that could impact the EDGE YP seat should be brought to the attention of Metro EDGE leadership
- Provide Metro EDGE with necessary logo and marketing materials to promote board development partnership

Metro EDGE YP Expectations

- Uphold meeting attendance requirements and review all related materials
- Actively participate in any necessary sub-committee roles or board activities
- Provide a minimum of one (1) editorial piece around board opportunity to be used as promotional piece for both Metro EDGE and partner organization
- Commit to annual check-ins with Metro EDGE leadership

Metrics of Success

- The dedicated EDGE YP seat becomes a long term standing element of the partner organization board structure
- The **[organization]** board's business goals are furthered because of the addition of the dedicated EDGE YP board member
- Metro EDGE YP becomes board growth opportunity for a non-YP position

Metro EDGE YP:	Date:
Partner Organization:	Date:
Metro EDGE Executive Director:	Date: